Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXO)
Surface Mount Type   KV7050G-P3 Series Dual Selectable
Specifications
Item Symbol Conditions Min. Max. Units
Output Frequency RangeNote1 f1 Primary Output/ #2 “H”-Level or Open 10 900 MHz
f2 Secondary Output/ #2 “L”-Level 10 900 MHz
Frequency Tolerance
@VC=+1.65V f_tol

With only cer-
tain frequencies
How to Order
KV7050G 622A644 P 3 G F 00
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Series
② Output Frequency/ Selection Frequency
③ Output Type (LV-PECL)
④ Supply Voltage (3.3V)
⑤ Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
⑥  Symmetry (45/ 55%)
⑦  Customer Special Model Suffix
(STD Specification is “00”)
　 Packaging (Tape & Reel 1000 pcs./ reel)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm) Recommended Land Pattern  (Unit: mm)
Plating: Ni+Au
Tolerance: ±0.2
Frequency Select Function
 Pad2 Pad4/ Pad5 (Output)
 Open Primary Freq.
 "H" Level Primary Freq.
 "L" Level Secondly Freq.
Pad Connections
 #1 VC
 #2 Frequency Select
 #3 Case GND
 #4 Output
 #5 Complementary Output
 #6 VCC
7.0
5.
0
1.
60.
85
2.
46
1.4 0.6
1.
17
2.54 2.54
#3 #1
#6#4
#2